

August 30, 2020

Isabella County Medical Care Facility (ICMCF) COVID-19 Response

To our staff, residents, families and visitors;

Today we have been notified of a positive employee and a positive COVID 19 resident. The two cases are unrelated. If your loved one was directly affected you will be personally notified by our nursing team. Our staff member is following recommendations and has quarantined them self at home. Our resident remains on the proper precautions on our dedicated unit.

Though this seems defeating we did expect this could happen. This virus will continue to circulate until we have global herd immunity. ICMCF continues to have extra precautions in place, including universal PPE source control and increased infections control processes. Positive or negative tests do not change our practices and protocols in the need to protect staff and our residents. We have a strong team and resilient residents. We are prepared for this fight.

Cases continue to increase in the central Michigan area. Please protect yourselves, assume that everyone you come in contact with is infected; wash your hands, maintain social distancing, monitor yourself for symptoms and seek medical advice if necessary.

We pray for the quick recovery of our resident and coworker. Also, we continuously pray for everyone effected by this virus. We appreciate each of your support as we navigate this difficult time. We are in this together.

Sincerely,



Alissa Haynak, LNHA
Administrator



Amber Carll, RN
Director of Nursing